

Stockholm, April 4, 2014

## Notification regarding NASDAQ OMX Nordic primary Data Center

NASDAQ OMX is constantly seeking ways to improve our services to our customers and partners. To this end, Nasdaq OMX is pursuing a number of options to upgrade the capabilities, resiliency, and efficiency of our primary data center. One of these options is a potential move from the current location in Lunda/Stockholm. If we choose this option, the anticipated date for that the relocation will occur during **April 2015.** As a result, the Colocation Service Area will also move to this new location.

NASDAQ OMX will keep you continuously informed regarding our decisions, the actual times and critical project details. In the meantime please don't hesitate to contact us if you have any question.

Head of CoLo & Access Services NASDAQ OMX Nordic Richard Gaudy (richard.gaudy@nasdaqomx.com) +46 8 405 6103

Afsaneh Rezaie (<u>afsaneh.rezaie@nasdaqomx.com</u>) +46 8 405 7175 Per Fröling (<u>per.froling@nasdaqomx.com</u>) +46 8 405 6434

Best regards,

NASDAQ OMX Nordic